
Aotearoa Aito 

14 March 2020 

Preliminary (unofficial) results, posted 14/03/20, 1:57 PM 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                Age            Division            Div. Pl. Sex Sex Pl. 

    1     35:38             10  Hunter Hewson Independent                0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                 1    M     1 

    2     35:42              6  Jarrod Hill Independent                  0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                 2    M     2 

    3     36:49             25  Tāmati HETA Independent                  0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                 3    M     3 

    4     36:52              9  Jonny Sheridan Independent               0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                 4    M     4 

    5     37:50             23  Isaiah Rapana Independent                0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                 5    M     5 

    6     38:08             24  Jaksyn Hepi-Ngarongo Independent         0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                 6    M     6 

    7     38:13            152  Drezel Williams Independent              0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                 7    M     7 

    8     38:30             12  Antonio Williams Independent             0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                 8    M     8 

    9     39:28             22  Elijah Rapana Independent                0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                 9    M     9 

   10     39:44              2  Elite Reti Independent                   0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                10    M    10 

   11     39:49              4  Wiremu Maxwell Independent               0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                11    M    11 

   12     40:06              3  Byron Pomare Independent                 0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                12    M    12 

   13     40:09              7  Jai Henare-Hiki Independent              0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                13    M    13 

   14     40:16              8  Raumati Rakuraku Independent             0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                14    M    14 

   15     40:27              1  Romaine Reti Independent                 0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                15    M    15 

   16     40:32             16  Lycan KAY Independent                    0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                16    M    16 

   17     40:47             18  Tangi Martin Independent                 0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                17    M    17 

   18     41:19             30  Jont'e Collins Independent               0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                18    M    18 

   19     41:23             11  Kono-Paapita Pene-Gestro Independent     0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                19    M    19 

   20     41:26              5  Roriki Te Tupuariki Independent          0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                20    M    20 

   21     42:26             26  Mahaki Wilson Independent                0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                21    M    21 

   22     42:30             21  Boston Morete Independent                0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                22    M    22 

   23     42:35             19  Jaydon Martin Independent                0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                23    M    23 

   24     43:48             13  Miyo Pitesa Independent                  0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                24    M    24 

   25     44:07             14  Vincent Vaihu Independent                0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                25    M    25 

   26     45:33             20  Wiremu Heem Independent                  0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                26    M    26 

   27     46:25             27  Teina Panapa Independent                 0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                27    M    27 

   28     46:29             15  Marlin Toloa Independent                 0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                28    M    28 

   29   1:09:40            104  Kacey Ngataki Independent                0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)        1    M    29 

   30   1:10:35             74  Thomas Lunn Independent                  0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)        2    M    30 

   31   1:11:17            105  Darius Apanui-Nepe Independent           0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)        3    M    31 

   32   1:11:46             96  Jared Iti Independent                    0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)        4    M    32 

   33   1:12:04             87  Jezius Peyroux Independent               0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)        5    M    33 



   34   1:13:11             99  Jake Junior Suitauloa Independent        0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)        6    M    34 

   35   1:13:12             93  Manawa Irwin Independent                 0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)        7    M    35 

   36   1:14:25             72  Myk Nuku                                 0  12km V1 - Master Men (40+)         1    M    36 

   37   1:15:02            162  Maori Tere Independent                   0  12km V1 - Snr Master Men (50+)     1    M    37 

   38   1:15:51            155  joe nuku Independent                     0  12km V1 - Master Men (40+)         2    M    38 

   39   1:16:00             92  Gwyllym Leslie Independent               0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)        8    M    39 

   40   1:16:34            103  Pharrel Grbic Independent                0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)        9    M    40 

   41   1:16:55             94  Tremaine Rimene-Albrett Independent      0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)       10    M    41 

   42   1:16:58            100  Tre Eketone Independent                  0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)       11    M    42 

   43   1:17:36             90  Harlem Te Namu Independent               0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)       12    M    43 

   44   1:17:38             98  Te Aho Paenga Independent                0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)       13    M    44 

   45   1:18:05             76  Gianni Watene Independent                0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)       14    M    45 

   46   1:18:10             78  Tawhai Tanirau - Wickcliffe Independent  0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)       15    M    46 

   47   1:18:26            169  Tony Parker Independent                  0  12km V1 - Snr Master Men (50+)     2    M    47 

   48   1:18:41            144  Jason Ashford Independent                0  12km V1 - Master Men (40+)         3    M    48 

   49   1:18:45            102  pedro thompson Independent               0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)       16    M    49 

   50   1:18:51            101  Tarik Jennings Independent               0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)       17    M    50 

   51   1:19:05            153  Andrew Tupuhi                            0  12km V1 - Master Men (40+)         4    M    51 

   52   1:19:32             82  Kazin Macgregor Independent              0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)       18    M    52 

   53   1:19:38            182  Dave King Independent                    0  12km V1 - Gld Master Men (60+)     1    M    53 

   54   1:19:46            168  Craig Wallace Independent                0  12km V1 - Snr Master Men (50+)     3    M    54 

   55   1:20:08            156  Mathew Lautua Independent                0  12km V1 - Master Men (40+)         5    M    55 

   56   1:20:10            146  Anaru Irwin Independent                  0  12km V1 - Master Men (40+)         6    M    56 

   57   1:20:12            183  Phil Ash Independent                     0  12km V1 - Gld Master Men (60+)     2    M    57 

   58   1:20:28             88  Nathaniel Cashell Independent            0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)       19    M    58 

   59   1:20:42             86  Jakoda Wiki Independent                  0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)       20    M    59 

   60   1:20:51            126  Tk Ngataki Independent                   0  12km V1 - Master Men (40+)         7    M    60 

   61   1:21:12            186  Filipo Brewster Independent              0  12km V1 - Gld Master Men (60+)     3    M    61 

   62   1:21:12            106  Shaydon James Independent                0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)       21    M    62 

   63   1:21:37            166  NAIO TAIA Independent                    0  12km V1 - Snr Master Men (50+)     4    M    63 

   64   1:21:51            187  Peter Kee Independent                    0  12km V1 - Gld Master Men (60+)     4    M    64 

   65   1:21:52            148  Reo Iti Independent                      0  12km V1 - Master Men (40+)         8    M    65 

   66   1:22:29            184  Bill Halkyard Independent                0  12km V1 - Gld Master Men (60+)     5    M    66 

   67   1:23:13            150  Michael Sala Independent                 0  12km V1 - Master Men (40+)         9    M    67 

   68   1:23:40             85  Kaya Chase Independent                   0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)       22    M    68 

   69   1:23:48             89  Ben Whaanga Independent                  0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)       23    M    69 

   70   1:24:18             95  Patrick Emery Independent                0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)       24    M    70 

   71   1:24:21            185  William Bunny Palmer Independent         0  12km V1 - Master 70 Men (70+)      1    M    71 

   72   1:24:43             97  Windsor Heem Independent                 0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)       25    M    72 

   73   1:24:47            164  Shaye Pettit-Smith Independent           0  12km V1 - Snr Master Men (50+)     5    M    73 

   74   1:24:57            151  Junior Pauka Independent                 0  12km V1 - Master Men (40+)        10    M    74 

   75   1:25:02            159  Miimama Pepe Independent                 0  12km V1 - Master Men (40+)        11    M    75 

   76   1:25:51             83  Damethias Taipari Independent            0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)       26    M    76 

   77   1:26:20            157  Roland Liufalani Independent             0  12km V1 - Master Men (40+)        12    M    77 



   78   1:26:33             80  Noah Roberts Independent                 0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)       27    M    78 

   79   1:27:23             84  Taiturakina Nathan Independent           0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)       28    M    79 

   80   1:27:41            167  Wayne Trott Independent                  0  12km V1 - Snr Master Men (50+)     6    M    80 

   81   1:28:15             91  Henare Kerapa-Broughton Independent      0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)       29    M    81 

   82   1:29:46            154  Allen Mitchell Independent               0  12km V1 - Master Men (40+)        13    M    82 

   83   1:30:04            147  George Taamaru Independent               0  12km V1 - Master Men (40+)        14    M    83 

   84   1:31:02             81  Brodie Bennett Independent               0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)       30    M    84 

   85   1:32:45             79  Taihakoa Teepa Independent               0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)       31    M    85 

   86   2:11:39            199  Manutea Millon Independent               0  24km V1 - Open Men                 1    M    86 

   87   2:13:50            200  Tupuria King Independent                 0  24km V1 - Open Men                 2    M    87 

   88   2:23:19            220  Georgy TAERO Independent                 0  24km V1 - Master Men (40+)         1    M    88 

   89   2:23:30            158  Turi Hodges Independent                  0  24km V1 - Master Men (40+)         2    M    89 

   90   2:24:18            207  Luke Wainui Independent                  0  24km V1 - Open Men                 3    M    90 

   91   2:24:57            212  Mark Malaki-Williams Independent         0  24km V1 - Master Men (40+)         3    M    91 

   92   2:25:10            219  Kingi Gilbert Independent                0  24km V1 - Master Men (40+)         4    M    92 

   93   2:25:17            206  Julius Petersen Independent              0  24km V1 - Open Men                 4    M    93 

   94   2:26:14            195  Zane Kingi Abraham Independent           0  24km V1 - Open Men                 5    M    94 

   95   2:26:42            214  Paddy Rimene Independent                 0  24km V1 - Master Men (40+)         5    M    95 

   96   2:26:43            229  Dan Firth Independent                    0  24km V1 - Master Men (40+)         6    M    96 

   97   2:27:30            213  Kisione Fonua Independent                0  24km V1 - Master Men (40+)         7    M    97 

   98   2:28:58            196  Simon Wolfgram Independent               0  24km V1 - Open Men                 6    M    98 

   99   2:31:30            201  Marcel Hellesoe Independent              0  24km V1 - Open Men                 7    M    99 

  100   2:32:29            225  Greg Jones Independent                   0  24km V1 - Snr Master Men (50+)     1    M   100 

  101   2:32:39            215  Craig Fenwick Independent                0  24km V1 - Master Men (40+)         8    M   101 

  102   2:33:40            203  Alex Adams Independent                   0  24km V1 - Open Men                 8    M   102 

  103   2:34:39            223  Mike Weiss Independent                   0  24km V1 - Snr Master Men (50+)     2    M   103 

  104   2:34:40            197  Turanga Barclay-Kerr Independent         0  24km V1 - Open Men                 9    M   104 

  105   2:36:08            222  Anthony Cribb Independent                0  24km V1 - Snr Master Men (50+)     3    M   105 

  106   2:37:06            204  Pa Taikato Independent                   0  24km V1 - Open Men                10    M   106 

  107   2:38:01            218  Aaron Te Ahuahu Independent              0  24km V1 - Master Men (40+)         9    M   107 

  108   2:38:50            211  Jason Reti Independent                   0  24km V1 - Master Men (40+)        10    M   108 

  109   2:39:21            208  Hao Hu Independent                       0  24km V1 - Open Men                11    M   109 

  110   2:39:55            202  Koroiti Tongia` Independent              0  24km V1 - Open Men                12    M   110 

  111   2:42:27            209  Fole (Daleki) Finau Independent          0  24km V1 - Open Men                13    M   111 

  112   2:42:41            127  Matthew hounsome Independent             0  24km V1 - Open Men                14    M   112 

  113   2:43:55            224  Gordon McKay Independent                 0  24km V1 - Snr Master Men (50+)     4    M   113 

  114   2:44:09            226  Clayton Wikaira Independent              0  24km V1 - Snr Master Men (50+)     5    M   114 

  115   2:49:27            210  Moses Tama Tuitakau Independent          0  24km V1 - Open Men                15    M   115 

  116   2:51:03            216  Daniel Wikaira Independent               0  24km V1 - Master Men (40+)        11    M   116 

  117   2:51:51            228  Richard Waldegrave Independent           0  24km V1 – Snr Master Men (60+)     6    M   117 

 



 Division: 6km V1 - Men (12+) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                Age  

    1     35:38             10  Hunter Hewson Independent                0 

    2     35:42              6  Jarrod Hill Independent                  0 

    3     36:49             25  Tāmati HETA Independent                  0 

    4     36:52              9  Jonny Sheridan Independent               0 

    5     37:50             23  Isaiah Rapana Independent                0 

    6     38:08             24  Jaksyn Hepi-Ngarongo Independent         0 

    7     38:13            152  Drezel Williams Independent              0 

    8     38:30             12  Antonio Williams Independent             0 

    9     39:28             22  Elijah Rapana Independent                0 

   10     39:44              2  Elite Reti Independent                   0 

   11     39:49              4  Wiremu Maxwell Independent               0 

   12     40:06              3  Byron Pomare Independent                 0 

   13     40:09              7  Jai Henare-Hiki Independent              0 

   14     40:16              8  Raumati Rakuraku Independent             0 

   15     40:27              1  Romaine Reti Independent                 0 

   16     40:32             16  Lycan KAY Independent                    0 

   17     40:47             18  Tangi Martin Independent                 0 

   18     41:19             30  Jont'e Collins Independent               0 

   19     41:23             11  Kono-Paapita Pene-Gestro Independent     0 

   20     41:26              5  Roriki Te Tupuariki Independent          0 

   21     42:26             26  Mahaki Wilson Independent                0 

   22     42:30             21  Boston Morete Independent                0 

   23     42:35             19  Jaydon Martin Independent                0 

   24     43:48             13  Miyo Pitesa Independent                  0 

   25     44:07             14  Vincent Vaihu Independent                0 

   26     45:33             20  Wiremu Heem Independent                  0 

   27     46:25             27  Teina Panapa Independent                 0 

   28     46:29             15  Marlin Toloa Independent                 0 

 

Division: 12km V1 - Master 70 Men (70+) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                Age  

    1   1:24:21            185  William Bunny Palmer Independent         0 

 

 



 

Division: 12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                Age  

    1   1:09:40            104  Kacey Ngataki Independent                0 

    2   1:10:35             74  Thomas Lunn Independent                  0 

    3   1:11:17            105  Darius Apanui-Nepe Independent           0 

    4   1:11:46             96  Jared Iti Independent                    0 

    5   1:12:04             87  Jezius Peyroux Independent               0 

    6   1:13:11             99  Jake Junior Suitauloa Independent        0 

    7   1:13:12             93  Manawa Irwin Independent                 0 

    8   1:16:00             92  Gwyllym Leslie Independent               0 

    9   1:16:34            103  Pharrel Grbic Independent                0 

   10   1:16:55             94  Tremaine Rimene-Albrett Independent      0 

   11   1:16:58            100  Tre Eketone Independent                  0 

   12   1:17:36             90  Harlem Te Namu Independent               0 

   13   1:17:38             98  Te Aho Paenga Independent                0 

   14   1:18:05             76  Gianni Watene Independent                0 

   15   1:18:10             78  Tawhai Tanirau - Wickcliffe Independent  0 

   16   1:18:45            102  pedro thompson Independent               0 

   17   1:18:51            101  Tarik Jennings Independent               0 

   18   1:19:32             82  Kazin Macgregor Independent              0 

   19   1:20:28             88  Nathaniel Cashell Independent            0 

   20   1:20:42             86  Jakoda Wiki Independent                  0 

   21   1:21:12            106  Shaydon James Independent                0 

   22   1:23:40             85  Kaya Chase Independent                   0 

   23   1:23:48             89  Ben Whaanga Independent                  0 

   24   1:24:18             95  Patrick Emery Independent                0 

   25   1:24:43             97  Windsor Heem Independent                 0 

   26   1:25:51             83  Damethias Taipari Independent            0 

   27   1:26:33             80  Noah Roberts Independent                 0 

   28   1:27:23             84  Taiturakina Nathan Independent           0 

   29   1:28:15             91  Henare Kerapa-Broughton Independent      0 

   30   1:31:02             81  Brodie Bennett Independent               0 

   31   1:32:45             79  Taihakoa Teepa Independent               0 

 

 



Division: 12km V1 - Master Men (40+) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                Age  

    1   1:14:25             72  Myk Nuku                                 0 

    2   1:15:51            155  joe nuku Independent                     0 

    3   1:18:41            144  Jason Ashford Independent                0 

    4   1:19:05            153  Andrew Tupuhi                            0 

    5   1:20:08            156  Mathew Lautua Independent                0 

    6   1:20:10            146  Anaru Irwin Independent                  0 

    7   1:20:51            126  Tk Ngataki Independent                   0 

    8   1:21:52            148  Reo Iti Independent                      0 

    9   1:23:13            150  Michael Sala Independent                 0 

   10   1:24:57            151  Junior Pauka Independent                 0 

   11   1:25:02            159  Miimama Pepe Independent                 0 

   12   1:26:20            157  Roland Liufalani Independent             0 

   13   1:29:46            154  Allen Mitchell Independent               0 

   14   1:30:04            147  George Taamaru Independent               0 

 

Division: 12km V1 - Snr Master Men (50+) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                Age  

    1   1:15:02            162  Maori Tere Independent                   0 

    2   1:18:26            169  Tony Parker Independent                  0 

    3   1:19:46            168  Craig Wallace Independent                0 

    4   1:21:37            166  NAIO TAIA Independent                    0 

    5   1:24:47            164  Shaye Pettit-Smith Independent           0 

    6   1:27:41            167  Wayne Trott Independent                  0 

 

Division: 12km V1 - Gld Master Men (60+) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                Age  

    1   1:19:38            182  Dave King Independent                    0 

    2   1:20:12            183  Phil Ash Independent                     0 

    3   1:21:12            186  Filipo Brewster Independent              0 

    4   1:21:51            187  Peter Kee Independent                    0 

    5   1:22:29            184  Bill Halkyard Independent                0 

 



Division: 24km V1 - Open Men 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                Age  

    1   2:11:39            199  Manutea Millon Independent               0 

    2   2:13:50            200  Tupuria King Independent                 0 

    3   2:24:18            207  Luke Wainui Independent                  0 

    4   2:25:17            206  Julius Petersen Independent              0 

    5   2:26:14            195  Zane Kingi Abraham Independent           0 

    6   2:28:58            196  Simon Wolfgram Independent               0 

    7   2:31:30            201  Marcel Hellesoe Independent              0 

    8   2:33:40            203  Alex Adams Independent                   0 

    9   2:34:40            197  Turanga Barclay-Kerr Independent         0 

   10   2:37:06            204  Pa Taikato Independent                   0 

   11   2:39:21            208  Hao Hu Independent                       0 

   12   2:39:55            202  Koroiti Tongia` Independent              0 

   13   2:42:27            209  Fole (Daleki) Finau Independent          0 

   14   2:42:41            127  matthew hounsome Independent             0 

   15   2:49:27            210  Moses Tama Tuitakau Independent          0 

 

Division: 24km V1 - Master Men (40+) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                Age  

    1   2:23:19            220  Georgy TAERO Independent                 0 

    2   2:23:30            158  Turi Hodges Independent                  0 

    3   2:24:57            212  Mark Malaki-Williams Independent         0 

    4   2:25:10            219  Kingi Gilbert Independent                0 

    5   2:26:42            214  Paddy Rimene Independent                 0 

    6   2:26:43            229  Dan Firth Independent                    0 

    7   2:27:30            213  Kisione Fonua Independent                0 

    8   2:32:39            215  Craig Fenwick Independent                0 

    9   2:38:01            218  Aaron Te Ahuahu Independent              0 

   10   2:38:50            211  Jason Reti Independent                   0 

   11   2:51:03            216  Daniel Wikaira Independent               0 

 

 



Division: 24km V1 - Snr Master Men (50+) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                Age  

    1   2:32:29            225  Greg Jones Independent                   0 

    2   2:34:39            223  Mike Weiss Independent                   0 

    3   2:36:08            222  Anthony Cribb Independent                0 

    4   2:43:55            224  Gordon McKay Independent                 0 

    5   2:44:09            226  Clayton Wikaira Independent              0 

    6   2:51:51            228  Richard Waldegrave Golden Master         0 

Timing and scoring with PocketTimer Pro for iPad 

from Stevens Creek Software 

 

Paddlers who raced but did not finish the race 

 

71 John Harawene 70s  

73 Robert Gabel 70s 

227   Kraig Cornwall Senior Master 

217    Jeff Ah Kuoi Master  

 

 

http://www.stevenscreek.com/

